



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2024

SMT. SARVESH DEVI **versus** SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA

Order Sheet

21/01/2025	Mr. Priya Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Ayush Mahiswar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ankit Singhal, counsel for respondent No. 5. Mr. Pushpa Kumar Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, counsel for respondent No. 6. Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for respondent No. 8. The appellant and respondents No. 1 & 2 are directed to appear before this Court on 13th February, 2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List this case on 13th February, 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Arun	