

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 165 of 2024****SMT. SARVESH DEVI *versus* SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA****Order Sheet**

17.03.2025	Dr. N. K. Shukla Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dinesh Bole, learned Advocate for the appellant(s). Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Mr. Ajay Pandey G.A. Mr. Ayush Mahiswar, Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali and Mr. Chakresh Tiwari, learned counsels for the respective respondents. At the request of both the parties, list this case on 2nd April, 2025 along with FA No. 241/2024. Sd/- ({Rajani Dubey}) Judge Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge
H.Ansari	