



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA No. 165 of 2024**

SMT. SARVESH DEVI **versus** SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA

**FA/241/2024**

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>02.04.2025</b> | <p>Mr. N. K. Shukla, Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Priya Mishra, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Vidhi Matlani, counsel on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Mr. Ayush Mahiswar, counsel on behalf of Mr. Ankit Singhal, counsel for respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for respondent No. 8.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Appellants are present along with their counsel, let their presence be marked.</p> <p>Both the parties are further directed to appear before this Court on 22.04.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any.</p> <p>List both the cases on 22.04.2025.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Sd/-</p> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b><br/>Judge</p> </div> |
| AMIT PATEL        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |