

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 165 of 2024****SMT. SARVESH DEVI *versus* SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA****FA/241/2024****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>22/04/2025</b> | <p>Ms. Priya Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Mr. Ankit Singhal, Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Mr. Ankur Kashyap, GA, Mr. Ayush Mahiswar and Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Parties are directed to appear before this Court on 12.06.2025.</p> <p>List this case on 12.06.2025.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> <p>Pawan</p> |
|                   | <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |