

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA No. 165 of 2024Smt. Sarvesh Devi **Versus** Smt. Shravya Sharma**FA/241/2024**

12/06/2025	Mr. N. K. Shukla, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bole, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Mr. Ankit Singhhal, Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Mr. Pushp Gupta and Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali, learned counsel for the respective respondents. Pursuant to order dated 22.04.2025, both the parties are present before this Court along with their counsel.

U.K. Raju	Let their presence be marked. Since both the parties are present before this Court, it is directed to both the parties to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today itself i.e,12.06.2025 to explore possibility of settlement between them. List this case after three weeks. <table><tr><td data-bbox="571 857 831 1010">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</td><td data-bbox="927 857 1425 1010">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge		