



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2024

SMT. SARVESH DEVI **versus** SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA and Ors.

FA/241/2024

Order Sheet

31/07/2025	None for the appellants. Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali, learned counsel for respective respondent/s. Mr. Amit Buxy, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on admission. Appeal is admitted for hearing. Appellant is directed to file proper paper-book in accordance with the High Court Rules within three weeks. List these matters thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>amita</i>	