

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 165 of 2024****SMT. SARVESH DEVI *versus* SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA****FA/241/2024****Order Sheet**

28/08/2025	Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bole, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Vidhi Matlani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2. Mr. Ayush Mahiswar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ankit Singhal, counsel for respondent No. 5. Mr. Ajit Singh, G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted further 6 weeks' time to file a proper paper book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge H.L. Sahu
-------------------	--