



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 165 of 2024

SMT. SARVESH DEVI **versus** SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA

Order Sheet

07/01/2026 Prashant	Mr. Shubham Dewangan, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shailendra Shukla, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Mr. Syed Imtiaz Ali, Mr. Ashish Mittal, Mr. Chakresh Tiwari and Mr. Ruhul Ameen, Counsel for the respective Respondents. Counsel for the Appellant prays for a week's time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed after a week alongwith FA No.241/2024. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
--	--